

LEGAL NOTICE TOWN OF KENT SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

Pursuant to the provisions of the Connecticut General Statutes, the electors of the Town of Kent and those qualified to vote in the Town Meeting of the Town of Kent AND other interested persons are hereby warned and notified that a Special Town Meeting of the Town of Kent will be held in person on Friday, December 2, at 7 p.m. at Kent Town Hall, 41 Kent Green Blvd., Kent, CT. The meeting is to consider the following purpose and questions, both of which will be removed from Town Meeting consideration to a referendum:

- 1. To discuss and disseminate information concerning a proposed supplemental appropriation of \$200,000 to fund the cost of an additional Connecticut State Trooper to deploy as a School Resource Officer and for additional municipal police services for fiscal year 2022-2023.
- 2. To discuss, disseminate information and vote on a question concerning a proposed \$100,000 supplemental appropriation, separate and apart from the appropriation identified above, to pay for contracted EMS services for fiscal year 2022-2023.
- 3. To consider and discuss the following questions which the Board of Selectmen has submitted to the voters by way of a referendum pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes §7-7:

"Shall the Town of Kent appropriate the sum of \$200,000 for the sole purpose of paying for an additional Connecticut State Trooper as a School Resource Officer and for additional municipal police services for fiscal year 2022-2023?" This question is submitted to the Town Meeting for discussion only. NO VOTE WILL BE TAKEN <u>ON</u> <u>THIS QUESTION</u> AT THE TOWN MEETING.

AND

"Shall the Town of Kent appropriate the sum of \$100,000 for the sole purpose of paying for contracted EMS services for fiscal year 2022-2023?" NO VOTE WILL BE TAKEN ON THIS QUESTION AT THE TOWN MEETING.

Thereafter, the Town Meeting will be adjourned and the foregoing questions will be voted on at a referendum from 12:00 noon - 8:00 p.m. on Thursday, December 15, 2022, the date set for such vote by the Board of Selectmen.

Any disabled person requiring special assistance should contact Jean Speck, First Selectman, for A.D.A. coordination at 860-927-4627 at least five days prior to the meeting.

Dated this 3rd day of November 2022.

Jean C. Speck, First Selectman

<u>Slem</u> Sanch Glenn Sanchez, Selectman

Rufus P. deRham, Selectman